FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2023-43

APPOINTMENT - CLASS III POLICE OFFICER - MITCHELL MOLINA

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin wishes to appoint Mitchell Molina as a Class III Police Officer for the Township of Franklin; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, that Mitchell Molina is hereby appointed to the position of Class III Police Officer effective as of August 1, 2023.

ADOPTED: 08/10/2023

Philip Koury, Mayor Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J. Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on August 10, 2023.

Christine Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk